		07-09-2008		Т		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T				documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		10351	2707		Execution Date(s)	
Name: Yoichi Sano					01/30/2004	
Name:					1 1	
Name:					1 1	
Name:					1 1	
Name:					1 1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No						
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 3. Submission Type						
Name (In1): First Ocean Co., Ltd.			⊠ New			
Name (In2):	nme (In2):			Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		
Address: Acr	Address: Across Office3F		☐ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # ☐ Corrective Document			
Address: 1-3	: 1-36 Hinode-cho, Naka-ku					
City: Yol	kohama		Reel #	Frame #		
State:	Zip:		4. Nature of co	nveyance		
Country: Jap	oan		⊠ Assignment	☐ Mer	-	
Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? ☐Yes	□No	│		inge of Name	
7,238,272	Additi	onal numbers att	ached? ∐Yes ⊠	No	OPR/FINALOE	
6. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Pat	Patent Administrator		8. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40			
Address: K&			·	, ,	, <u></u>	
	ate Street Financial Center le Lincoln Street		Check enclose	d		
	ston, MA			e charged to Deposit Ac	count No. 50-1721	
Zip: 02	•					
1	7-261-3100		Authorized to charg	large required additional fees to Deposit Account: ☑Yes ☐No		
Fax No.: 617	7-261-3175			2 , 444 2 , 44		
Charges to depos 9. Signature:	sit account are authorized as in		7/3	1/48		
	Signatur	e	_)ate	
George S. Haigh Name of Perso		54,146 Registratio	on No.	ช ณ /คัยพิษษ์ คิปค) ag ชีริศิย heet, attachments, and d FC ชีวิธี	Rédirig tooler 7238272	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Yoichi Sano, hereby assign to First Ocean Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan having a place of business at Across Office 3F, 1-36 Hinode-cho, Naka-ku, Yokohama 231-066 Japan, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the world in the inventions and improvements, which are subject of an application for patent signed by myself,

entitled PRODUCTION OF ELECTROLYTIC WATER and attached hereto,

filed as <u>U.S. Serial No. 10/789,734</u>, Pat No. 7,238,272 on <u>February 27, 2004</u>

and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 07/07/2008